
These are the County’s FOIA Officers. 

County Administrators Office 

Tom Harris 

P.O. Box 470 

7516 County Complex Road 

Hanover, VA 23069 

804-365-6005 

Email htharris@hanovercounty.gov  

The County’s FOIA Officer listed can provide information related to the Board of Supervisors and 
departments that report to the County Administrator. (Other functions have FOIA officers who should 
be contacted for records that fall within their responsibilities) 

 

For Hanover County Public Schools 

Chris Whitley 

200 Berkley Street 

Ashland, VA 23005 

804-365-4500 

Email cwhitley@hcps.us  

http://www.hcps.us/contact_us/f_o_i_a__open_government  

 

For Hanover County Sheriff’s Office 

Sgt. Jonathan Jones 

7522 County Complex Road 

Hanover, VA 23069 

804-365-6107 

Email HCSOFOIA@hanovercounty.gov 

https://hanoversheriff.com/357/Records-and-FOIA 

 

For Hanover County Fire/EMS 

Battalion Chief Greg Martin 

13326 Hanover Courthouse Road 
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https://hanoversheriff.com/357/Records-and-FOIA


Hanover, VA 23069 

804-365-4830 

Email grmartin@hanovercounty.gov  

 

For Hanover County Emergency Communications 

Charlie Udriet 

7501 Library Drive 

Hanover, VA 23069 

804-365-6311 

Email cwudriet@hanovercounty.gov 

 

 

For Commissioner of the Revenue 

Carole Kaplan 

7507 Library Drive 

Chenault-Weems Building 

Hanover, VA 23069 

804-365-6129 

Email cakaplan@hanovercounty.gov 

 

 

For Treasurer 

Scott Miller 

7507 Library Drive 

Chenault-Weems Building 

Hanover, VA 23069 

804-365-6050 

Email msmiller@hanovercounty.gov 
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For Clerk of the Circuit Court 

Frank D. Hargrove Jr. 

7530 County Complex Road 

Hanover, VA 23069 

804-365-6151 

Email fhargrove@vacourts.gov  

 

For Commonwealth’s Attorney 

Ramon E. Trip Chalkley 

7530 County Complex Road 

Hanover, VA 23069 

804-365-6185 

Email rechalkley@hanovercounty.gov  

 

For Voter Registration and Elections Office 

Teresa Smithson 

7497 County Complex Road 

Wickham Building, Room 119 

Hanover, VA 23069 

804-365-6080 

Email HanoverVoting@hanovercounty.gov 

https://www.hanovercounty.gov/DocumentCenter/View/2143/How-to-make-a-FOIA-request-from-the-
Voter-Registration-and-Elections-Office?bidId= 
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